

No. 21-902

In the Supreme Court of the United States

DOMINIC BIANCHI, ET AL., *Petitioners*

v.

BRIAN FROSH, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
MARYLAND, ET AL.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit

**BRIEF OF THE MADISON SOCIETY
FOUNDATION, INC. AND
THE DC PROJECT AS *AMICI CURIAE*
SUPPORTING PETITIONERS**

ERIK S. JAFFE

Counsel of Record

JOSHUA J. PRINCE

SCHAERR | JAFFE LLP

1717 K Street, NW, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 787-1060

ejaffe@schaerr-jaffe.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii
INTERESTS OF *AMICI CURIAE*..... 1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2
ARGUMENT..... 5
I. The Petition Is a Good Vehicle for Clarifying
that the Dangerousness Inherent in
Common Firearms Cannot Serve as a
Predicate for Excluding Them from Second
Amendment Protection. 5
II. The Semiautomatic Firearms Banned Here
Have Common Features that Are Helpful to
People of All Stripes..... 11
CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Caetano v. Massachusetts</i> , 577 U.S. 411 (2016).....	5
<i>City of Los Angeles v. Alameda Books, Inc.</i> , 535 U.S. 425 (2002).....	10
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	5, 8, 9
<i>Friedman v. City of Highland Park</i> , 784 F.3d 406 (7th Cir. 2015).....	6
<i>Grosjean v. Am. Press Co., Inc.</i> , 297 U.S. 233 (1936).....	11
<i>June Med. Servs. LLC v. Russo</i> , 140 S. Ct. 2103 (2020).....	8
<i>Kolbe v. Hogan</i> , 849 F.3d 114 (4th Cir. 2017) (en banc).....	8
<i>Miller v. Bonta</i> , 542 F. Supp. 3d 1009 (S.D. Cal. 2021)	4, 6, 12, 13

Statutes

Md. Code Ann., Crim. Law § 4-301(h)(1).....	12
Md. Code Ann., Crim. Law § 4-301(d)	12
Md. Code Ann., Crim. Law § 4-303(a)	12

Other Authorities

Carrie Lightfoot, <i>Benefits of the AR-15 For Female Shooters</i> , The Well Armed Woman: About Guns (Mar. 31, 2019), https://tinyurl.com/2p84uwme	13
---	----

Celia Bigelow & Aubrey Blankenship,
Why Young Women Want AR-15s,
Nat'l Rev. (Jan. 23, 2013, 5:00 PM),
<https://tinyurl.com/m7vvrhn2>..... 13

Stephkimmell,
AR-15 for Women | Home Defense,
Tactical News Online (Nov. 11, 2019),
<https://tinyurl.com/yc5uzsut>..... 13
